
HAMILTON BRONC FOOTBALL 2024

Day Date Level Opponent Time Bus Scores
Monday Aug. 12 Parent/Player Meeting @ HHS PAC 6:00 PM
Friday Aug. 16 First Day of Practice TBD
Friday Aug. 30 Varsity vs. Whitefish 7:00 PM 7-27 Loss

Tuesday Sept. 3 JV Jamboree-Home 3:00 PM
Friday Sept. 6 Varsity @ Butte Central 7:00 PM 12:30 PM 21-22 Loss

Monday Sept. 9 JV @ Bigfork 5:00 PM 12:30 PM
Friday Sept. 13 Varsity @ Bigfork 7:00 PM 12:30 PM

Monday Sept. 16 JV vs. Bigfork 4:30 PM
Friday Sept. 20 Varsity vs. Stevensville 7:00 PM Homecoming

Monday Sept. 23 JV @ East Helena 4:00 PM 12:00 PM
Friday Sept. 27 Varsity Bye

Monday Sept. 30 JV @ Florence 4:30 PM 3:00 PM
Friday Oct. 4 Varsity @ Frenchtown 7:00 PM 2:30 PM

Monday Oct. 7 JV vs. Frenchtown 4:30 PM
Thursday Oct. 10 Varsity vs. Dillon 7:00 PM
Monday Oct. 14 JV @ Dillon 4:30 PM 12:45 PM
Friday Oct. 18 Varsity @ Corvallis 7:00 PM 5:15 PM

Monday Oct. 21 JV vs. Corvallis 4:30 PM
Friday Oct. 25 Varsity vs. Polson 7:00 PM

Saturday Oct. 26 JV @ Polson 10:00 AM 6:15 AM



HAMILTON LADY BRONC VOLLEYBALL 2024

Day Date Opponent Frosh JV Varsity Bus Scores
Monday Aug. 12 Parent/Player Meeting- @ HHS PAC 6:00 PM
Friday Aug. 16 First Day of Practice TBD

Thursday Aug. 29 JV @ Polson Tip-Off 10:00 am 6:30 AM

Friday Aug. 30 Tip Off @ Frenchtown 10:00am 8:15 AM

Ronan (25-22, 25-12 Win), Whitefish (25-
19, 25-21 Win), Browning (25-8, 25-6 Win, 
Libby 25-10, 25-12 Win), Columbia Falls 
(20-25, 25-19 Win)

Saturday Aug. 31 Tip Off @ Frenchtown 9:00am 7:00 AM

Big Fork (25-14, 11-25 Loss), Polson (25-
15, 25-19 Win), Polson (25-13, 25-21 Win); 
3rd Place Overall

Saturday Aug. 31 C-Squad @ Corvallis Tip-Off 9:00am 8:30 AM
Friday Sept. 6 East/West @ East Helena TBD TBD

Saturday Sept. 7 East/West @ East Helena TBD
Saturday Sept. 14 vs. Columbia Falls 10:00 AM 11:30 AM 1:00 PM
Saturday Sept. 14 vs. Whitefish 3:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:00 PM
Tuesday Sept. 17 vs. Frenchtown 4:15 PM 5:45 PM 7:15 PM Homecoming
Saturday Sept. 21 @ Dillon 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 4:00 PM 9:00 AM
Tuesday Sept. 24 @ Stevensville 4:15 PM 5:45 PM 7:15 PM 2:45 PM
Thursday Sept. 26 @ Butte Central 4:15 PM 5:45 PM 7:15 PM 12:00 PM
Thursday Oct. 3 vs. Corvallis 4:15 PM 5:45 PM 7:15 PM
Tuesday Oct. 8 @ Frenchtown 4:15 PM 5:45 PM 7:15 PM 1:45 PM
Saturday Oct. 12 vs. Dillon 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 4:00 PM

Friday Oct. 18 @ Butte Central Invite TBD TBD
Saturday Oct. 19 @ Butte Central Invite TBD
Thursday Oct. 24 vs. Stevensville 4:15 PM 5:45 PM 7:15 PM Senior Night
Saturday Oct. 26 vs. Butte Central 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 4:00 PM
Tuesday Oct 29 @ Corvallis 4:15 PM 5:45 PM 7:15 PM 3:00 PM
Sat/Mon Nov. 2 Divisional Play-In Games TBD
Thu-Sat Nov. 7-9 Divisionals @ Corvallis TBD
Thu-Sat Nov. 14-16 State @ Bozeman TBD

* Times are approximate - the next game will start 20 minutes after the previous game



HAMILTON BRONC SOCCER 2024

Day Date Opponent Girls Boys Bus Girls' Scores Boys' Scores
Monday Aug. 12 Parent/Player Meeting @ HHS PAC 6:00 PM
Friday Aug. 16 First Day of Practice TBD
Friday Aug. 30 @ Billings Central 4:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:00 AM 0-5 Loss 0-4 Loss

Saturday Aug. 31 @ Laurel 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 3-7 Loss 0-1 Loss
Thursday Sept. 5 @ Corvallis 6:00 PM 4:00 PM 2:45 PM 9-0 Win 6-0 Win
Monday Sept. 9 JV vs. Stevensville 6:00 PM 4:00 PM
Tuesday Sept. 10 vs. Polson 6:30 PM 4:30 PM
Thursday Sept. 12 @ Frenchtown 6:00 PM 4:00 PM 1:30 PM
Monday Sept. 16 JV @ Corvallis 6:00 PM 4:00 PM
Tuesday Sept. 17 @ Loyola 4:00 PM 1:45 PM
Thursday Sept. 19 vs. Stevensville 6:30 PM 4:30 PM Homecoming
Monday Sept. 23 JV vs. Corvallis 4:00 PM 6:00 PM

Thursday Sept. 26 vs. Frenchtown 4:30 PM 6:30 PM
Saturday Sept. 28 @ Polson 12:00 PM 2:00 PM 7:45 AM
Tuesday Oct. 1 vs. Corvallis 4:30 PM 6:30 PM Senior Night
Saturday Oct. 5 vs. Whitefish 1:00 PM
Monday Oct. 7 JV @ Stevensville 4:00 PM 6:00 PM 2:30 PM
Tuesday Oct. 8 @ Stevensville 4:00 PM 6:00 PM 2:30 PM
Friday Oct. 11 vs. Loyola 5:00 PM

Saturday Oct. 19 1st Round of Playoffs
Saturday Oct. 26 State Semi-Finals
Saturday Nov. 2 State Soccer Championship



HAMILTON BRONC CROSS COUNTRY 2024

Day Date Opponent Time Bus Results
Monday Aug. 12 Parent/Player Meeting @ HHS PAC 6:00 PM
Friday Aug. 16 First Day of Practice TBD
Friday Aug. 30 @ Ronan 1:00 PM 9:30 AM

Friday Sept. 6 @ Kalispell 1:30 PM 10:00 AM

Girls: 1st Place in Class A; Aleigha 
Child - 6th place  Boys:  2nd in Class 
A; Taylor Doleac - 6th place

Saturday Sept. 14 @ Corvallis 10:00 AM 8:45 AM
Saturday Sept. 21 @ Dillon 11:00 AM 7:30 AM
Saturday Sept. 28 @ Missoula (Mountain West) 9:30 AM 7:15 AM
Thursday Oct. 3 @ Daly Mansion 4:00 PM
Thursday Oct. 10 @ Helena 7 of 7 12:00 PM 8:00 AM
Saturday Oct. 19 @ Libby (Fall Classic) 2:00 PM 8:30 AM
Saturday Oct. 26 @ Missoula (State) 11:00 AM 8:00 AM



HAMILTON BRONC GOLF 2024

Day Date Opponent Time Bus Results
Monday Aug. 12 Parent/Player Meeting @ HHS PAC 6:00 PM
Tuesday Aug. 15 First Day of Practice TBD
Monday Aug. 19 @ Fairmont vs. Billings Central 11:00 AM 7:00 AM

Tuesday Aug. 20 @ Old Works vs. BC/Laurel 9:00 AM

Girls-2nd Overall:  Cameron Burnett-1st, Bryn Cianflone-7th, Heather Beerman-10th, Ellie Hattlestad-11th, Avery Dowdy-12th

Boys-4th Overall: Tyce O'Connell-3rd, Josh Bender-13th, Hunter Harness, Torean Carroll, Cash Duncan

Monday Aug. 26 @ Columbia Falls-Meadowlake 11:00 AM 6:00 AM

Girls 1st Overall:  Cameron Burnett-2nd, Bryn Cianflone-5th, Heather Beerman-7th, Rhain Hollingsworth-12th, Ellie Hattlestad-13th

Boys 4th Overall:  Tyce O'Connell-2nd, Josh Bender-11th, Hunter Harness-16th, Jackson Kirkbride, Silas Massey

Tuesday Aug. 27 @ Whitefish Lake 9:00 AM

Girls-1st Overall:  Cameron Burnett-2nd, Bryn Cianflone-5th, Heather Beerman-13th, Ellie 
Hattlestd-14th
Rhain Hollingsworth-15th
Boys-5th Overall:  Tyce O'connell-10th, Josh Bender, Jackson Kirkbride, Hunter Harness, 
Silas Masey:

Thursday Aug. 29 @ Frenchtown 10:00 AM 7:30 AM

Girls-3rd Overall:  Cameron Burnett-3rd, Bryn Cianflone-5th, Rhain Hollingsworth-13th, 
Heather Beerman-14th, Ellie Hattlestad
Boys-2nd Overall:  Tyce O'connell-4th, Jackson Kirkbride-10th, Josh Bender, Torean 
Carroll, Silas Massey

Wednesday Sept. 4 @ Frenchtown (JV) 10:00 AM 7:30 AM

Thursday Sept. 5 @ Bigfork 9:00 AM 5:30 AM

Girls-3rd Overall:  Cameron Burnett-3rd, Heather Beerman-11th, Bryn Cianflone, Rhain 
Hollingsworth, Haley Weber                                                                                          Boys-
6th Overall:  Tyce O'Connell-3rd, Josh Bender-5th, Jackson Kirkbride, Hunter Harness, 
Connor Burnett

Monday Sept. 9 @ Polson 10:00 AM 6:00 AM  

Wednesday Sept. 11 @ Ronan (JV) 10:00 AM 6:30 AM  

Thursday Sept. 12 @ Indian Springs 11:00 AM 4:30 AM  

Friday Sept. 13 @ Libby 10:00 AM  

Tuesday Sept. 17 @ Hamilton (JV) 3:00 PM  

Wednesday Sept. 18 @ Kalispell 10:00 AM 6:00 AM
Thursday Sept. 19 @ Kalispell 10:00 AM
Saturday Sept. 21 @ Hamilton  10:00 AM Homecoming
Monday Sept. 23 @ Dillon (JV) 10:00 AM 6:00 AM
Friday Sept. 27 @ Columbia Falls (Divisionals) 10:00 AM 7:00AM (FRI)
Fri-Sat Oct. 4-5 @ Polson (State) 10:00 AM 8:00AM (THU)



HAMILTON LADY BRONC FLAG FOOTBALL 2024

Day Date Opponent Time Bus
Saturday Jul. 27 Clinic @ Griz Stadium 10:00 AM
Monday Aug. 12 Parent/Player Meeting @ HHS PAC 6:00 PM
Friday Aug. 16 First Day of Practice TBD

Saturday Aug. 31 @ Hamilton (Jamboree) 11:00 AM
Saturday Sept. 7 @ East Helena (Jamboree) 4:00 PM 11:45 AM
Tuesday Sept. 10 @ Glacier High School 5:00 PM 11:30 AM
Friday Sept. 13 @ St. Ignatius 3:00 PM 12:00 PM

Saturday Sept. 21 @ Hamilton (Divisionals) TBD
Fri-Sat Sept. 27-28 @ Bozeman/Missoula (State) TBD



m

HAMILTON BRONC SPEECH AND DEBATE 2024-
2025

Day Date Event Time Bus
Monday Sept. 23 Parent/Player Meeting @ HHS PAC 6:00 PM
Saturday Oct. 12 @ Browning (Workshop) 8:00 AM
Saturday Nov. 2 @ Kalispell 8:00 AM
Saturday Nov. 9 @ Columbia Falls 8:00 AM
Saturday Nov. 16 @ Stevensville 8:00 AM
Saturday Dec. 7 @ Hamilton 8:00 AM

Friday Dec. 13 @ Kalispell 2:00 PM
Saturday Dec. 14 @ Kalispell 8:00 AM
Saturday Jan. 4 @ ??

Friday Jan. 10 @ Corvallis 2:00 PM
Saturday Jan. 11 @ Corvallis 8:00 AM
Saturday Jan. 18 @ ??
Saturday Jan. 25 @ Polson (Divisionals) 8:00 AM
Fri-Sat Jan. 31- Feb. 1 @ Laurel (State) TBD
Fri-Sat Feb.14-15 @ Whitefish (NSDA) TBD



HAMILTON BRONC WRESTLING 2024-2025

Day Date Opponent Time Bus
Friday Dec. 6 @ Polson Tournament 11:00 AM

Saturday Dec. 7 @ Polson Tournament 9:00 AM
Thursday Dec. 12 @ Dillon 5:00 PM

Friday Dec. 13 @ Whitehall Tournament 9:00 AM
Saturday Dec. 14 @ Whitehall Tournament 9:00 AM
Tuesday Dec. 17 vs. F-Town/C-Falls/Bigfork 5:00 PM
Saturday Dec. 21 @ Corvallis Tournament 9:00 AM
Thursday Jan. 2 @ Whitefish 5:00 PM

Friday Jan. 3 @ Ronan-West MT Duals 10:00 AM
Saturday Jan. 4 @ Ronan-West MT Duals 10:00 AM
Saturday Jan. 11 @ Browning 1:00 PM
Thursday Jan. 16 vs. Corvallis (Tripleheader) 6:30 PM

Friday Jan. 17 @ Missoula (Rocky Mountain) 9:00 AM
Saturday Jan. 18 @ Missoula (Rocky Mountain) 9:00 AM

Friday Jan. 24 @ Livingston (Class A Duals) 12:00 PM
Saturday Jan. 25 @ Livingston (Class A Duals) 9:00 AM
Saturday Feb. 1 @ Hamilton (Battle of the Root) 9:00 AM

Friday Feb. 7 @ Browning (Divisionals) 2:00 PM
Saturday Feb. 8 @ Browning (Divisionals) 9:00 AM
Thursday Feb. 13 @ Billings (State)

Friday Feb. 14 @ Billings (State)
Saturday Feb. 15 @ Billings (State)



HAMILTON LADY BRONC BASKETBALL 2024-2025

Day Date Opponent Frosh JV Varsity Bus
Tuesday Dec. 10 vs. Loyola 3:00 PM @ HMS 4:30PM @ HMS 7:30 PM
Friday Dec. 13 @ Frenchtown vs. Ronan 12:30 PM

Saturday Dec. 14 @ Frenchtown vs. Browning 8:00 PM
Thursday Dec. 19 vs. Ronan 4:00 PM 5:30 PM

Friday Dec. 20 @ Lockwood vs. Havre TBD
Saturday Dec. 21 @ Lockwood vs. Lockwood TBD
Saturday Jan. 4 vs. Polson 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 4:00 PM
Thursday Jan. 9 @ Bigfork 4:15 PM 5:45 PM 7:15 PM
Saturday Jan. 11 vs. Columbia Falls 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 4:00 PM
Monday Jan. 13 vs. Corvallis 6:00 PM 7:30 PM

Thursday Jan. 16 vs. Corvallis (Wrestling) 5:00 PM
Friday Jan. 17 @ Stevensville 7:15 PM

Thursday Jan. 23 vs. Dillon 3:00PM @ HMS 4:30 PM @ HMS 7:30 PM
Saturday Jan. 25 @ Butte Central 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 5:30 PM

Wednesday Jan. 29 @ Stevensville 5:45 PM 7:15 PM
Friday Jan. 31 vs. Frenchtown 3:00 PM @ HMS 4:30 PM @ HMS 7:30 PM

Tuesday Feb. 4 @ Corvallis 4:15 PM 5:45 PM
Thursday Feb. 6 @ Corvallis 7:15 PM
Saturday Feb. 15 vs. Butte Central 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 4:00 PM
Monday Feb. 17 vs. Stevensville 1:00 PM 2:30 PM

Thursday Feb. 20 vs. Stevensville 5:30 PM
Friday Feb. 21 @ Dillon 4:30 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM

Tuesday Feb. 25 @ Frenchtown  3:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:00 PM
Saturday Mar. 1 PLAY-IN GAME TBD
Monday Mar. 3 PLAY-IN GAME TBD
Thu-Sat Mar. 6-8 @ Whitefish (Divisionals) TBA
Thu-Sat Marc. 13-15 @ Billings (State) TBA

* Times are approximate - the next game will start 20 minutes after the previous game



HAMILTON BRONC BASKETBALL 2024-2025

Day Date Opponent Frosh JV Varsity Bus
Tuesday Dec. 10 vs. Loyola 3:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:00 PM
Friday Dec. 13 @ Frenchtown vs. Ronan 2:00 PM

Saturday Dec. 14 @ Frenchtown vs.  Browning 6:30 PM
Thursday Dec. 19 vs. Ronan 4:00 PM @ HMS 5:30 PM @ HMS

Friday Dec. 20 @ Lockwood vs. Havre TBD
Saturday Dec. 21 @ Lockwood vs. Lockwood TBD
Saturday Jan. 4 vs. Polson 1:00 PM @ HMS 2:30 PM @ HMS 5:30 PM
Tuesday Jan. 7 @ Bigfork 4:15 PM 5:45 PM 7:15 PM
Saturday Jan. 11 @ Columbia Falls 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 4:00 PM
Monday Jan. 13 vs. Corvallis 3:00 PM 4:30 PM

Thursday Jan. 16 vs. Corvallis (Wrestling) 7:30 PM
Friday Jan. 17 @ Stevensville 4:15 PM 5:45 PM

Thursday Jan. 23 vs. Dillon 3:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:00 PM
Saturday Jan. 25 @ Butte Central 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 4:00 PM

Wednesday Jan. 29 @ Stevensville 4:15 PM
Friday Jan. 31 vs. Frenchtown 3:00 PM 4:30PM 6:00 PM

Tuesday Feb. 4 @ Corvallis 7:15 PM
Thursday Feb. 6 @ Corvallis 4:15 PM 5:45 PM
Saturday Feb. 15 vs. Butte Central 1:00 PM @ HMS 2:30 PM @ HMS 5:30 PM
Monday Feb. 17 vs. Stevensville 4:00 PM 5:30 PM

Thursday Feb. 20 vs. Stevensville 7:00 PM
Friday Feb. 21 @ Dillon 3:00 PM 4:30 PM 7:30 PM

Tuesday Feb. 25 @ Frenchtown  3:00 PM 4:30 PM 7:30 PM
Saturday Mar. 1 PLAY-IN GAME TBD
Monday Mar. 3 PLAY-IN GAME TBD
Thu-Sat Mar. 6-8 @ Whitefish (Divisionals) TBA
Thu-Sat Mar. 13-15 @ Billings (State) TBA

* Times are approximate - the next game will start 20 minutes after the previous game



HAMILTON BRONC BASEBALL 2025

Day Date Opponent Time Bus



HAMILTON LADY BRONC SOFTBALL 2025

Day Date Opponent JV Varsity Bus
Friday Mar. 21 vs. Ronan 4:00 PM 6:00 PM

Saturday Mar. 22 @ Dillon 2:00 PM 12:00 PM
Thursday Mar. 21 @ Lakeland TBD
Tuesday Apr. 1 vs. Stevensville 4:00 PM 6:00 PM
Thursday Apr. 3 @ Corvallis 3:00 PM 5:00 PM
Tuesday Apr. 8 vs. Frenchtown 4:00 PM 6:00 PM
Saturday Apr. 12 @ Butte Central 2:00 PM 12:00 PM
Tuesday Apr. 15 vs. Dillon 4:00 PM 6:00 PM
Thursday Apr. 17 @ Stevensville 6:00 PM 4:00 PM

Friday Apr. 25 @ Frenchtown Tournament TBD
Saturday Apr. 26 @ Frenchtown Tournament TBD
Tuesday Apr. 29 @ Frenchtown  5:00 PM 7:00 PM
Saturday May 3 vs. Butte Central 1:00 PM 11:00 AM
Tuesday May 6 vs. Corvallis 4:00 PM 6:00 PM Senior Night
Friday May 9 @ Butte Tournament TBD

Saturday May 10 @ Butte Tournament TBD
Fri-Sat May 16-17 @ Butte (Divisionals) TBD
Thu-Sat May 22-24 @ Columbia Falls (State) TBD



HAMILTON BRONC TRACK/FIELD 2025

Day Date Location Time Bus
Saturday Mar. 22  Corvallis 9:00 AM 7:45 AM

Friday Mar. 29  Frenchtown 10:00 AM 6:45 AM
Friday Apr. 4 Hamilton 9:00 AM

Tuesday Apr. 8  Corvallis (JV) 9:00 AM 8:00 AM
Saturday Apr. 12  Missoula 10:00 AM 8:00 AM
Tuesday Apr. 15 Corvallis  4:30 PM 3:15 PM
Thursday Apr. 17 Columbia Falls 10:00 AM 5:45 AM
Tuesday Apr 22 Missoula (Top 10) 3:30 PM 1:30 PM

Friday Apr. 25 Hamilton 3:00 PM
Thursday May 1 Corvallis (JV) 3:30 PM 1:45 PM
Saturday May 3 @ Helena ? TBA TBA
Saturday May 10 Polson 9:00 6:00 AM

Friday-Saturday May 16-17 @ Polson (Divisionals)
Friday-Saturday May 23-24 @ Kalispell (State)



HAMILTON BRONC TENNIS 2025

Day Date Opponent Time Bus
Friday Mar. 21 @ Polson/Libby 12:00 PM

Saturday Mar. 22 vs. Ronan/Dillon 10:00 AM
Thursday Apr. 3 @ Corvallis 3:00 PM
Thursday Apr. 10 @ Loyola 12:00 PM
Saturday Apr. 12 @ Butte Central 2:00 PM
Tuesday Apr 15 @ Dillon/Park 10:00 AM
Thursday Apr. 17 vs. Loyola/Stevi 12:00 PM
Tuesday Apr. 22 vs. Corvallis 3:00 PM
Friday Apr. 25 vs. Whitefish/Polson 11:00 AM

Saturday Apr. 26 Bitterroot Invite
Friday May 2 @ Billings

Saturday May 3 @ Billings
Tuesday May 6 vs. Stevensville 3:00 PM
Saturday May 10 @ Whitefish 11:00 AM
Saturday May 10 @ Columbia Falls 3:00 PM
Tues-Thu May 13-15 @ Hamilton/Corvallis (Divisionals)
Thu-Sat May 22-24 @ Billings (State)


